
No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/246 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.7,708,239/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.7,742,498/= 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Usmania Mahajir Colony / Behar Colony

U/C - 13, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S.M Associate Company

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

M/s. S.M Associate Company

M/s. Sultan Mehmood & Co



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/247 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,537,962/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,558,408/= 

M/s. S.M Associate Company

M/s. Sultan Mehmood & Co

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S.M Associate Company

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Pakistani Quarters Garden Zoo, U/C - 17,

District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/248 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.3,608,451/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at Akhtar Colony Kashana

Colony, U/C - 01, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Nazeer Ahmed Baloch & Sons

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Nazeer Ahmed Baloch & Sons

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/249 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.5,326,866/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying Tuff Paver Blocks at Akhtar Colony Kashana Colony,

U/C - 01, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Haji Sirajuddin & Brothers

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Haji Sirajuddin & Brothers

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/250 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.3,614,429/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at Azam Basti U/C - 03,

District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. S & S Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S & S Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/251 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,974,444/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.9,003,209/= 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying Tuff Paver Blocks at Azam Basti U/C - 03, District East,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. S & S Enterprises

M/s. Om Parkash M.Kundnani

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S & S Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/252 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,949,670/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying Tuff Paver Blocks at Muhammad Ali Society U/C - 12,

District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. J.J Constructors

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. J.J Constructors

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/253 Dated: 30-05-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,535,041/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,552,566/= 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Muhammad Ali Society U/C - 12, District

East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/308 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS475799E on 17-03-2022

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 21-05-2022 03:30 P.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

M/s. Gulf Contractors & Works

M/s. Al-Noor Builders

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Gulf Contractors & Works

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder








































